
Collie Club of New England

Sunday, July 24, 2016

T2B  

John DefilippiJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24040 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2B

24039 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24035 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanT2B

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosT2B

24030 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsT2B

24025 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24020 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyT2B

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24007 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinT2B

24002 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20130 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20125 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisT2B

20108 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsT2B

20107 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldT2B

20099 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtT2B

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

20076 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallT2B

20051 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisT2B

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaT2B

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20046 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20045 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20039 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20038 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyT2B

20037 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonT2B

20024 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20023 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurT2B

20019 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonT2B

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20003 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannT2B

20114 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2BP

20112 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekT2BP

20106 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyT2BP

20104 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntT2BP

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2BP

20081 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20080 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleT2BP

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineT2BP

20064 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiT2B

16048 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16046 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16019 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

16001 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16039 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfT2BP

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16032 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16024 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2BP

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12031 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12030 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichT2B

12027 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowT2B

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerT2B

12038 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonT2BP

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersT2BP

12019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12015 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyT2B

8011 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4018 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatT2BP
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Collie Club of New England

Sunday, July 24, 2016

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24045 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXA

24004 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24002 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24040 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXB

24039 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24038 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24026 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXB

24025 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24024 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXB

24023 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24022 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24020 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24017 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24016 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24007 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20 69Jump Height = # of dogs

20107 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldAXA

20097 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20078 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXA

20005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20003 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXA

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXA

20104 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAXPA

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20056 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPA

20054 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20130 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20103 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20102 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20101 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20100 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20099 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20098 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20051 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20049 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20048 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20046 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20045 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20043 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20042 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20041 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20039 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20038 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20037 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20036 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20035 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20034 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20033 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20032 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20031 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20030 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20028 Bristol, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienAXB

20027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20024 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20023 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20021 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20019 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20016 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20010 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20009 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB
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20007 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20006 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20004 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20120 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20106 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAXPB

20105 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20071 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXPB

20068 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20064 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20062 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20059 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

16 29Jump Height = # of dogs

16070 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXA

16053 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16048 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXA

16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXA

16001 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16024 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPA

16060 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16050 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16049 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16021 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16019 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

16018 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16017 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16012 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16010 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16052 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16051 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16034 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16032 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16030 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16029 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16027 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12032 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXA

12031 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXA

12030 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXA

12015 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanAXPA

12042 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12033 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12014 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12013 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXB

12010 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXB

12034 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12021 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12017 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAXPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXA

8004 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXA

8003 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXA

8002 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXA

8035 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXB

8033 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8032 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8031 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8030 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8029 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8018 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8017 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8016 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

8015 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB
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8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8011 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8010 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8008 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8038 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPB

8037 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8036 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8022 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

8021 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8020 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAXPB

8019 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXPB

4 11Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AXPA

4012 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAXPA

4017 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4016 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXPB

4015 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4014 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4008 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24041 Burton, Labrador Retriever, Kristen YiengstOA

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosOA

24031 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

24030 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsOA

24029 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20125 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20076 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallOA

20075 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOA

20074 Bolo, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienOA

20096 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOAP

20089 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaOAP

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAP

20081 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

20080 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12035 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

12023 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

12022 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanNAB

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20108 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAA

20083 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAA

20111 Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAB

20110 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

20109 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAB

20093 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregNAB

20088 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAB

20087 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaNAB

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAB

20113 Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNAP

20112 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAP

20092 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAP

20090 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi StellmachNAB
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16042 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNAA

12036 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8039 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAA

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4018 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAP

4010 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonNAP

Premier Standard  

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniPAD

24025 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPAD

24022 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPAD

24020 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingPAD

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24007 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingPAD

20043 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20039 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePAD

20037 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPAD

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallPAD

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20009 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePAD

20006 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20105 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyPADP

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPAD

16021 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBellePAD

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16010 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16036 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPADP

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPADP

16032 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16030 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonPADP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckPAD

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

12021 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPADP

12019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPADP

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPADP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8041 CJ, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

8035 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyPAD

8033 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPAD

8032 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPAD

8011 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPAD

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

John DefilippiJudge:

24 26Jump Height = # of dogs

24045 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24040 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXJA

24006 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24005 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXJA

24004 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24039 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24038 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24026 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24025 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24024 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXJB

24023 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24022 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24021 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24020 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24019 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24018 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24017 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24016 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24014 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24013 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24010 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24007 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24002 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

20 69Jump Height = # of dogs

20125 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20097 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20078 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJA

20074 Bolo, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienAXJA

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20043 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJA

20003 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXJA

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20104 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntAJPA

20096 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareAJPA

20057 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20130 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20103 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20102 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20101 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20100 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20099 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20098 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20051 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20050 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20049 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20048 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20046 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20045 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20042 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20041 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20039 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20038 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20037 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20036 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20035 Walker, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20034 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20033 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20032 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20031 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20030 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20028 Bristol, Siberian Husky, Michelle O'BrienAXJB

20027 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20024 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20023 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20021 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20020 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20019 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20018 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20016 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20011 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20010 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20009 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20007 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20006 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20004 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20120 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20106 Grady, Labrador Retriever, Bridget KennedyAJPB

20105 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20071 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAJPB

20068 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20067 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20064 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20062 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20061 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20059 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20054 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16039 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPA

16024 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPA

16060 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16050 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB
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16049 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16021 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16019 Corn, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

16018 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16017 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16016 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16015 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16012 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16010 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16007 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16004 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16003 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXJB

16001 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16052 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16051 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16045 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16036 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAJPB

16034 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16033 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16032 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16030 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16029 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16027 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXJA

12001 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12015 Suzette, English Cocker Spaniel, Sarah StuurmanAJPA

12042 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12033 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12031 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12014 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12013 Tush, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12011 Zoe, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerAXJB

12010 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12009 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12007 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12004 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12003 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12034 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12028 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12021 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12020 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12019 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12017 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPB

8 30Jump Height = # of dogs

8050 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8004 Big Papi, Papillon, Helen GuiheenAXJA

8003 Koji, Papillon, Cathy MillerAXJA

8035 Rory, Chihuahua, Bridget KennedyAXJB

8033 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8032 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8031 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8030 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8029 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8028 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8018 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8017 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8016 King Arthur, Shih Tzu, Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

8015 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8014 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8012 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8011 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8010 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8008 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8006 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8005 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8038 Tessa, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPB

8037 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8036 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8022 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

8021 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8020 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownAJPB

8019 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAJPB

4 11Jump Height = # of dogs

4012 Malala, Coton de Tulear, June LevyAJPA

4017 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4016 Sparkle, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAJPB

4015 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB
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4014 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4013 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AJPB

4008 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAJPB

4007 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4005 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4004 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

John DefilippiJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24035 Scope, Labrador Retriever, Sarah StuurmanOAJ

24031 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

24029 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

20107 Moose, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer RenauldOAJ

20087 Teddy, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOAJ

20075 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20005 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOAJ

20089 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaOJP

20082 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOJP

20081 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

20056 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeOAJ

16046 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Dottie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

12035 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

12032 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

OAJ

12023 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12022 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloOAJ

8002 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

John DefilippiJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24041 Burton, Labrador Retriever, Kristen YiengstNAJB

24037 Flash, Great Dane, Laurel DonelsonNAJB

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNAJB

24030 Kyra, Gordon Setter, Leslie WatkinsNAJB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20108 Kona, Australian Shepherd, Gretchen DestrempsNAJA

20083 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergNAJA

20109 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierNAJB

20093 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregNAJB

20088 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAJB

20084 Winter, Shetland Sheepdog, Michelle TrummerNAJB

20076 Jett, Border Collie, Harmony FallNAJB

20113 Otto, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNAJP

20112 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

20092 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAJP

20090 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanNAJP

20080 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16070 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

16043 Blue, Miniature American Shepherd, Judi StellmachNAJB

16042 Splash, Shetland Sheepdog, Sharon FortuneNAJB

16054 Cody, Border Collie, Carolyn EwersNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNAJA

12027 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowNAJB

12037 Butters, All American, Carolyn EwersNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8039 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyNAJA

8026 Monte, Chihuahua, Harmony FallNAJB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4018 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAJP

4010 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonNAJP
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